Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 715 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors VanNess, Bentley, Girard, Thomas, Conover, McCoy and Monroe

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH SWANSON SERVICES CORPORATION TO PROVIDE INMATE ACCOUNT SERVICES FOR THE WARREN COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY (WC 65-11)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Inmate Account Services for the Warren County Correctional Facility (WC 65-11), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff has issued correspondence recommending award of the bid to Swanson Services Corporation as the bidder who submitted the highest percentage of gross sales to be paid to Warren County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Swanson Services Corporation, 16 Corporate Circle, Suite 1, East Syracuse, New York 13057, to provide Inmate Account Services for inmates incarcerated in the Warren County Correctional Facility, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 65-11) and proposal, for a percentage of gross sales to be paid to Warren County of Thirty-Two Point Five-Five-Five Percent (32.555%), for a term commencing January 1, 2012 and terminating on December 31, 2016, subject to early termination upon fourteen (14) days written notice by the County, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney.